507329966 06/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7376889

l	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST NAME OF THE THIRD ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 059946 Frame 0876. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FIRST NAME OF THE THIRD ASSIGNOR SHOULD BE ALEVTINA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JAKOB CASSEL	05/15/2022
MATTHEW DEAN	05/18/2022
ALEVTINA STOLPNIK	05/23/2022
ALEX MICHAEL QUARTULLI	05/17/2022
CRAIG HARRIS COLLINS JR.	05/17/2022
GAVIN FYNBO	05/13/2022
CHEN ZOU	05/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBLOX CORPORATION
Street Address:	970 PARK PLACE
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17747433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474491577

Email: docket@ipspring.com

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1:180 N. LA SALLE, SUITE 3700Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RC-0075-02-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE D. GARDNER

PATENT 507329966 REEL: 060330 FRAME: 0797

SIGNATURE:	/Katherine D. Gardner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022
Total Attachments: 7	
source=RC-0075-02-US-NP_Assignment_Coversheet_18MAY2022#page1.tif	
source=RC-0075-02-US-NP_Corrective_Assignment_Stolpnik_signed#page1.tif	
source=RC-0075-02-US-NP_Corrective_Assignment_Stolpnik_signed#page2.tif	
source=RC-0075-02-US-NP_Corrective_Assignment_Stolpnik_signed#page3.tif	
source=RC-0075-02-US-NP_Assignment_signed#page1.tif	
source=RC-0075-02-US-NP_Assignment_signed#page2.tif	
source=RC-0075-02-US-NP_Assignmer	nt_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060330 FRAME: 0798 507290130 05/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7337055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JAKOB CASSEL	05/15/2022
MATTHEW DEAN	05/18/2022
ALEVINA STOLPNIK	05/16/2022
ALEX MICHAEL QUARTULLI	05/17/2022
CRAIG HARRIS COLLINS JR.	05/17/2022
GAVIN FYNBO	05/13/2022
CHEN ZOU	05/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Name: ROBLOX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	970 PARK PLACE	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17747433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 347-449-1577

Email: docket@ipspring.com

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1: 180 N. LASALLE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RC-0075-02-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE D. GARDNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine D. Gardner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022

PATENT

REEL: 060330 FRAME: 0799

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, Daniel Jakob CASSEL, Matthew DEAN, Alevtina STOLPNIK, Alex Michael QUARTULLI, Craig Harris COLLINS, Jr., Gavin FYNBO, and Chen ZOU, hereby assign to: Roblox Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at: 970 Park Place, San Mateo, California 94403; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled AUTOMATIC PRESENTATION OF SUITABLE CONTENT, filed May 18, 2022, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 17/747,433, and I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing date and serial number of said application (and related applications) when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name/our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I/we agree for myself/ourselves and my/our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3 RC-0075-02-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED...Page 2 Title: <u>AUTOMATIC PRESENTATION OF SUITABLE CONTENT</u>

Signature
Daniel Jakob CASSEL
Date:
Signature
Matthew DEAN
Date:
DocuSigned by:
aleutina Stolpnik
Signature
Alevtina STOLPNIK
Date: 5/23/2022
Signature
Alex Michael QUARTULLI
Date:

Assignment Page 2 of 3 RC-0075-02-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED...Page 3 Title: <u>AUTOMATIC PRESENTATION OF SUITABLE CONTENT</u>

Signature
Craig Harris COLLINS, Jr.
Date:
Signature
Gavin FYNBO
Date:
Signature
Chen ZOU
Date:

Assignment Page 3 of 3 RC-0075-02-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, Daniel Jakob CASSEL, Matthew DEAN, Alevina STOLPNIK, Alex Michael QUARTULLI, Craig Harris COLLINS, Jr., Gavin FYNBO, and Chen ZOU, hereby assign to: Roblox Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at: 970 Park Place, San Mateo, California 94403; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled AUTOMATIC PRESENTATION OF SUITABLE CONTENT, May 18, 2022 , and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 17/747,433 , filed and I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing date and serial number of said application (and related applications) when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name/our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I/we agree for myself/ourselves and my/our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3 RC-0075-02-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED...Page 2 Title: <u>AUTOMATIC PRESENTATION OF SUITABLE CONTENT</u>

DocuSigned by:		
Daniel Jakob Cassel		
Signature Signature		
Daniel Jakob CASSEL		
Date:5/15/2022		
ر DocuSigned by:		
Matthew Dean		
Signature Signature		
Matthew DEAN		
5/18/2022 Date:		
DocuSigned by:		
allevina Stolpnik		
Signature Signature		
Alevina STOLPNIK		
Date: 5/16/2022		
DocuSigned by:		
Signature AEO7BABE3A944B4		
Alex Michael QUARTULLI		
•		
Date: 5/17/2022		

Assignment Page 2 of 3 RC-0075-02-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED...Page 3 Title: <u>AUTOMATIC PRESENTATION OF SUITABLE CONTENT</u>

<i>/</i> *	DocuSigned by:
	Craig Harris Collins, Ir
Signature	D70FCEE64B374D4
Craig Harris	COLLINS, Jr.
Date:	5/17/2022
	DocuSigned by:
Signature	68352565AEF84F1
Gavin FYNI	30
Date:	5/13/2022
	Chen Zon
Signature	C16A5AD5F859400
Chen ZOU	
Date:	5/17/2022

RECORDED: 06/10/2022

Assignment Page 3 of 3 RC-0075-02-US-NP

PATENT REEL: 060330 FRAME: 0805